President of White Mountains Advisors LLC since March 2003. Mr. Gillespie served as Managing Director of OneBeacon since June 2001. He
also has been a director of White Mountains since 1999. Additionally, he is the founder and Managing Partner of Prospector Partners, LLC, in
Guilford, Connecticut. Prior to forming Prospector, Mr. Gillespie was President of the T. Rowe Price Growth Stock Fund and the New Age
Media Fund, Inc. Mr. Gillespie is a member of the Board of Managers of OneBeacon and serves also as a director of Folksamerica and
Montpelier Re Holdings Ltd.

103

PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS

   The following table provides certain information regarding the beneficial ownership of our common shares as of March 11, 2003 and as
adjusted to reflect the sale of common shares offered in this prospectus (i) by each person known to us to own beneficially more than 5% of the
outstanding common shares, (ii) by each of our directors, (iii) by certain named executive officers below and (iv) by all of our current directors
and executive officers as a group.

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to

Offering(1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned After

Offering

Name and Address (2)

Shares
Being

OfferedNumber Percent Number Percent

Franklin Mutual Advisers LLC (3)
51 JFK Parkway
Short Hills, NJ 07078

1,932,433 21.4% � 1,932,433 19.2%

Edgar Filing: WHITE MOUNTAINS INSURANCE GROUP LTD - Form S-3/A

89

Berkshire Hathaway Inc (4)
1440 Kiewit Plaza
Omaha, NE 68131

1,714,285 15.9% � 1,714,285 14.6%

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to

Offering(1)

Shares Beneficially
Owned After

Offering

John J. Byrne (5) 1,111,818 12.3% � 1,111,818 11.1%
Raymond Barrette (6) 28,415 * � 28,415 *
Mark J. Byrne 196,031 2.2% � 196,031 2.0%
John P. Cavoores 367 * � 367 *
Howard L. Clark, Jr. 1,000 * � 1,000 *
Robert P. Cochran 25,000 * � 25,000 *
Steven E. Fass (7) 398 * � 398 *
George J. Gillespie, III 1,000 * � 1,000 *
John D. Gillespie (8) 101,698 1.1% � 101,698 1.0%
K. Thomas Kemp 93,142 1.0% � 93,142 *
Gordon S. Macklin 15,000 * � 15,000 *
Frank A. Olson 3,000 * � 3,000 *
James J. Ritchie 21 * � 21 *
Joseph S. Steinberg � * � � *
Arthur Zankel 11,600 * � 11,600 *
All directors and executive officers as a group
(19 persons)(9) 1,599,634 17.7% � 1,599,634 15.9%

*
Less than one percent of the outstanding common shares

(1)
Represents the percentage of total common shares outstanding at March 11, 2003 (8,357,087); plus the common shares issuable to
Franklin Mutual Advisers LLC (677,966) on conversion of its convertible preference shares; plus 4,065 vested but unexercised options
to acquire common shares described at note (6) and (7) below (total - 9,039,118) for all holders shown above except Berkshire
Hathaway and Franklin Mutual Advisers LLC. For Berkshire, see note 3 and for Franklin Mutual Advisers LLC, see note 4.

(2)
Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner is c/o White Mountains Insurance Group, Ltd., 80 South Main Street,

[…]

On November 1, 2001, OneBeacon transferred its regional agency business, agents and operations in 42 states and the District of Columbia
to Liberty Mutual Insurance Group ("Liberty Mutual") pursuant to a renewal rights agreement (the "Renewal Rights Agreement"). This transfer
amounted to approximately $1.5 billion in net written premiums, or approximately 45% of OneBeacon's total business at the time the agreement
was put in place. A reinsurance agreement between OneBeacon and Liberty Mutual pro-rates results so that OneBeacon shares in approximately
two-thirds and one-third of the operating results of the transferred business corresponding to renewal premiums written in the first and second
years following the execution of the Renewal Rights Agreement, respectively.

Pro Forma Financial Information for the Acquisition�Nine Months Ended September 30, 2001

   Supplemental pro forma condensed combined income statement information for the nine months ended September 30, 2001, which gives
effect to the Acquisition as if it had occurred on January 1, 2001, follows:

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2001

Amounts as
Reported

Pro forma
effect of the
Acquisition

Pro forma
Amounts

Millions, except per share amounts

Total revenues $ 2,046.2 $ 2,495.0 $ 4,541.2
Net loss from continuing operations $ (132.5) $ 14.2 $ (118.3)
Net loss from continuing operations available to common shareholders $ (437.9) $ 12.4 $ (425.5)
Net loss from continuing operations per common share�basic and diluted $ (70.82) $ 2.02 $ (68.80)
   The pro forma information presented above for the nine months ended September 30, 2001 has been supplied for comparative purposes
only and does not purport to reflect the actual results that would have been reported had the Acquisition been consummated at January 1, 2001.
Additionally, such pro forma financial information is not expected to be reflective of results that may occur in the future, particularly in light of
significant non-recurring transactions such as the NICO Cover and the GRC Cover, which are not

F-9

included therein, and $323 million in realized investment gains which are included therein. The NICO Cover and the GRC Cover would have